

City of Lima, Ohio Mumaugh & Cable Road Pump Station Replacement

Item No.	Description	01/09/20		Unit	Peterson Construction Co.		Degan Excavating Co., Inc	
		Est. Quantity	Est. Unit		Unit Pr.	Amount	Unit Pr.	Amount
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	
2a	Bypass Pumping – Mumaugh Road Site	4	WK	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	
2b	Bypass Pumping – Cable Road Site	5	WK	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	
3	Storm Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
4	Rock Excavation	345	CY	\$50.00	\$17,250.00	\$190.00	\$65,550.00	
5a	Mumaugh Road Pump Station Demolition and Abandonment	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	
5b	Cable Road Pump Station Demolition and Abandonment	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	
5c	Mumaugh Road Pump Station Replacement, Wet Well, Sewer Modifications, Accessories and Appurtenances	1	LS	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	
5d	Cable Road Pump Station Replacement, Wet Well, Sewer Modifications, Accessories and Appurtenances	1	LS	\$763,994.00	\$763,994.00	\$959,000.00	\$959,000.00	
6	ODOT Type D Dump Rock Fill	10	CY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	
7a	Water Main – Type B, Less Than or Equal to 12-inch Diameter	80	LF	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$375.00	\$30,000.00	
7b	Buried Electric Service Relocation	50	LF	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	
8a	Exploratory Excavation of Force Main	1	LS	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	
8b	Joint Restraints on Existing Force Main	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	
9a	ODOT 202 Pavement and Base Removed (18 inch Max)	316	SY	\$1.00	\$316.00	\$8.25	\$2,607.00	
9b	ODOT 304 Aggregate Base	109	CY	\$50.00	\$5,450.00	\$48.00	\$5,232.00	
9c	ODOT 301 Asphalt Concrete Base Course	18	CY	\$450.00	\$8,100.00	\$270.00	\$4,860.00	
9d	ODOT 407 Tack Coat	22	GAL	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$36.00	\$792.00	
9e	ODOT 441 Intermediate Course (448)	10	CY	\$380.00	\$3,800.00	\$270.00	\$2,700.00	
9f	ODOT 441 Surface Course (448)	8	CY	\$380.00	\$3,040.00	\$190.00	\$1,520.00	
9g	ODOT Subgrade Compaction	316	SY	\$5.00	\$1,580.00	\$2.00	\$632.00	
9h	ODOT 411 Gravel Driveway Repair	35	CY	\$70.00	\$2,450.00	\$55.00	\$1,925.00	
Allowance A	New Electrical Service	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
Allowance B	Telemetry Interface and Programming	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	
Allowance C	Chemical Grout Injection of Pipe Connections	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
Allowance D	Force Main Temporary Modifications	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
Total Estimated Base Bid Amount (Including Allowances)						\$1,560,000		\$2,269,918